
Call or write your legislators 
 
 
 
Legislators – By SUNY campus 
The following is not a complete list of NYS Senators and Assembly members. It includes those who represent areas 
near each SUNY campus. Please contact legislators who represent the campuses you are connected to as an 
employee, student, or parent of a student or the campuses you live near. 
 
 
Empire State College 
Senator Kathleen Marchione, District 43 
Halfmoon Town Hall, 2 Halfmoon Plaza, Halfmoon, 
N.Y. 12065 
Phone: (518) 371-2751 
marchione@nysenate.gov 

Senator Hugh Farley, District 49 
199 Milton Ave., Suites 4 & 7, Ballston Spa, N.Y. 
12020 
Phone: (518) 885-1829 
mailto:farley@nysenate.gov

ESC locations vary around the state; campus lists below may be used to identify legislators in your region 
 
 
Albany area 
Senator Neil Breslin, District 44    Assemblymember John McDonald III, District 108 
414 State Capitol Bldg., Albany, NY 12247  417 Legislative Office Bldg., Albany, NY 12248 
Phone: (518) 455-2225; Fax: (518) 426-6807  Phone: (518) 455-4474; Fax: (518) 455-4727 
breslin@nysenate.gov     mcdonaldj@assembly.state.ny.us 
 
Assemblymember Patricia Fahy, District 109 
452 Legislative Office Bldg., Albany, NY 12248 
Phone: (518) 455-4178 
fahyp@assembly.state.ny.us 
 
 
Alfred 
Senator Catharine Young, District 57 
700 W. State St., Olean, NY 14760 
Phone: (716) 372-4901; Fax: (716) 372-5740 
cyoung@nysenate.gov 
 

Assemblymember Joe Giglio, District 148 
700 W. State St., Olean, NY 14760 
Phone: (716) 373-7103; (716) 373-7105 
giglioj@assembly.state.ny.us

 
Binghamton 
Senator Thomas Libous, District 52 
1607 SOB, 44 Hawley St., Binghamton, NY 13901 
Phone: (607) 773-8771; Fax: (607) 773-3688 
senator@senatorlibous.com 
 

Assemblymember Donna Lupardo, District 123 
Binghamton State Office Bldg., 17th Floor, 
Binghamton, NY 13901 
Phone: (607) 723-9047; Fax: (607) 723-9313 
lupardod@assembly.state.ny.us

 
Assemblymember Clifford Crouch, District 122 
1 Kattelville Road, Binghamton, NY 13901 
Phone: (607) 648-6080: Fax: (607) 648-6089 
crouchc@assembly.state.ny.us 
 
 



Brockport 
Senator Robert Ortt, District 62 
175 Walnut St., Suite 6, Lockport, NY 14094 
Phone: (716) 434-0680; Fax: (716) 434-3297 
ortt@nysenate.gov 
 

Assemblymember Stephen Hawley, District 139 
121 N. Main St., Suite 100, Albion, NY 14411 
Phone: (585) 589-5780; Fax: (585) 589-5813 
hawleys@assembly.state.ny.us

 
Buffalo State 
Assemblymember Sean Ryan, District 149 
936 Delaware Ave., Buffalo, NY 14209 
Phone: (716) 885-9630; Fax: (716) 885-9636 
ryans@assembly.state.ny.us 
 

Senator Mark Grisanti, District 60 
65 Court St., Room 213, Buffalo, NY 14202 
Phone: (716) 854-8705; Fax: (716) 854-3051 
grisanti@nysenate.gov

 
University at Buffalo 
Senator Michael Ranzenhofer, District 61 
8203 Main St., Suite 4, Williamsville, NY 14221 
Phone: (716) 631-8695; Fax: (716) 634-4321 
ranz@nysenate.gov 
 

Assemblymember Raymond Walter, District 146 
5555 Main St., Williamsville, NY 14221 
Phone: (716) 634-1895; (716) 634-1250 
tobaccol@assembly.state.ny.us

 
Buffalo Health Science Center 
Senator Timothy Kennedy, District 63 
2239 South Park Ave., Buffalo, NY 14220 
Phone: (716) 826-2683; Fax: (716) 826-2793 
kennedy@nysenate.gov 
 
 

Assemblymember Crystal Peoples-Stokes, District 141 
792 E. Delavan Ave., Buffalo, NY 14215 
Phone: (716) 897-9714; Fax: (716) 897-1154 
peoplec@assembly.state.ny.us 
 

Canton 
Senator Patricia Ritchie, District 48 
Dulles SOB, 317 Washington St., Room 418, 
Watertown, NY 13601 
Phone: (315) 782-3418; Fax: (315) 782-6357 
ritchie@nysenate.gov 

Assemblymember Addie Jenne Russell, District 116 
317 Washington St., Suite 210, Watertown NY 13601 
Phone: (315) 786-0284; (315) 786-0287 
russella@assembly.state.ny.us

 
 
Cobleskill 
Senator James Seward, District 51 
41 S. Main St., Oneonta, N.Y. 13820 
Phone: (607) 432-5524 
seward@nysenate.gov 
 
 
 

Assemblymember Peter Lopez, District 102 
45 Mile Woods Road, Suite 3, Catskill, N.Y. 12414 
Phone: (518) 943-1371 or 
113 Park Place, Suite 6, Schoharie, N.Y., 12157 
Phone: (518) 295-7250 
lopezp@assembly.state.ny.us

Cortland 
Senator James Seward, District 51 
41 S, Main St., Oneonta, N.Y. 13820 
Phone: (607) 432-5524 
seward@nysenate.gov 
 

Assemblymember Barbara Lifton 
106 E. Court St., Ithaca, NY 14850 
Phone: (607) 277-8030; Fax: (607) 277-8033 
liftonb@assembly.state.ny.us

Assemblymember Gary Finch 
69 South St., Auburn, NY 13021 
Phone: (315) 255-3045; Fax: (315) 255-3048 
finchg@assembly.state.ny.us 



Delhi 
Senator John J. Bonacic, District 42 
201 Dolson Ave., Suite F, Middletown, N.Y. 10940 
Phone: (845) 344-3311 
bonacic@nysenate.gov 
 

Assemblymember Claudia Tenney, District 101 
4747 Middle Settlement Road, P.O. Box 627, New 
Hartford, NY 13413 
Phone: (315) 736-3879; Fax: (315) 736-3947 
tenneyc@assembly.state.ny.us

 
Downstate Medical Center 
Assemblymember Karim Camara, District 43 
1216 Union St., Brooklyn, NY 11225 
Phone: (718) 771-3105 
camarak@assembly.state.ny.us 
 
 
Farmingdale 
Senator John Flanagan, District 2 
260 Middle Country Road, Smithtown, NY 11787  
Phone: (631) 361-2154; Fax: (631) 361-5367 
flanagan@nysenate.gov 
 

Assemblymember Joseph Saladino, District 9 
200 Boundary Avenue, Massapequa, NY 11758  
Phone: (516) 844-0635; Fax: (516) 844-0364 
saladij@assembly.state.ny.us 

Assemblymember Chad Lupinacci, District 10 
1783 New York Ave., Huntington Station, NY 11746  
Phone: (631) 271-8025; Fax: (631) 424-5984 
LupinacciC@assembly.state.ny.us 
 
 
Fredonia 
Senator Catharine Young, District 57 
700 W. State St., Olean, NY 14760 
Phone: (716) 372-4901; Fax: (716) 372-5740 
cyoung@nysenate.gov 

Assemblymember Andrew Goodell, District 150 
2 E. Second St., Suite 320, Jamestown, NY 14701 
Phone: (716) 664-7773; Fax: (716) 483-0299 
goodela@assembly.state.ny.us 

 
 
Geneseo 
Senator Patrick Gallivan, District 59 
2721 Transit Road, Suite 116, Elma, NY 14057 
Phone: (716) 656-8544; Fax: (716) 656-8961 
gallivan@nysenate.gov 
 

Assemblymember Bill Nojay, District 133 
3045 E. Henrietta Road, Henrietta, NY 14467 
Phone: (585) 334-5437 
nojayw@assembly.state.ny.us

 
Maritime 
Senator Jeffrey Klein, District 34 
1250 Waters Place, Suite 1202, Bronx, NY 10461 
Phone: (718) 822-2049 
jdklein@nysenate.gov 
 
 

Assemblymember Michael Benedetto 
177 Dreiser Loop, Room 12, Bronx, NY 10475 
Phone: (718) 320-2220 or 
3602 E. Tremont Ave., Suite 201, Bronx, NY 10465 
Phone: (718) 892-2235 
benedettom@assembly.state.ny.us

 
 
Morrisville 
Senator David Valesky, District 53 
333 E Washington St, Rm. 805, Syracuse, NY 13202 
Phone: (315) 478-8745; Fax: (315) 474-3804 
valesky@nysenate.gov 

Assemblymember Bill Magee, District 121 
214 Farrier Ave, PO Box 417, Oneida, NY 13421 
Phone: (315) 361-4125; Fax: (315) 361-4222 
mageew@assembly.state.ny.us



New Paltz 
Senator John J. Bonacic, District 42 
201 Dolson Ave., Suite F, Middletown, NY 10940 
Phone: (845) 344-3311 
bonacic@nysenate.gov 
 

Kevin A. Cahill, District 103 
Governor Clinton Bldg., Suite G-4, 1 Albany Ave., 
Kingston, NY 12401 
Phone: (518) 455-4436 
cahillk@assembly.state.ny.us

 
Old Westbury 
Senator Jack Martins, District 7 
151 Herricks Road, Suite 202, Garden City, NY 11040  
Phone: (516) 746-5924; Fax: (516) 746-0439 
martins@nysenate.gov 
 

Assemblymember Michael Montesano, District 15 
111 Levittown Parkway, Hicksville NY 11801  
Phone: (516) 937-3571; Fax: (516) 937-3632 
montesanom@assembly.state.ny.us

 
Oneonta 
Senator James Seward, District 51 
41 S. Main St., Oneonta, NY 13820 
Phone: (607) 432-5524 
seward@nysenate.gov 
 

Assemblymember William Magee, District 121 
214 Farrier Ave., Oneida, NY 13421 
Phone: (607) 432-1484 
mageew@assembly.state.ny.us

 
Optometry 
Senator Brad Hoylman, District 27 
322 Eighth Ave., Suite 1700, New York, NY 10001 
Phone: (212) 633-8052 
hoylman@nysenate.gov 
 

Assemblymember Richard Gottfried, District 75 
242 W. 27th St., New York, NY 10001 
Phone: (212) 807-7900 
gottfriedr@assembly.state.ny.us

 
Oswego 
Senator Patricia Ritchie, District 48 
Dulles SOB, 317 Washington St., Room 418, 
Watertown, NY 13601 
Phone: (315) 782-3418; Fax: (315) 782-6357 
ritchie@nysenate.gov 

Assemblymember William Barclay, District 120 
200 N. Second St, Fulton, NY 14814 
Phone: (315) 598-5185 
barclaw@assembly.state.ny.us

 
 
Plattsburgh 
Senator Elizabeth Little, District 45 
5 Warren Street, Glens Falls, NY 12801 
Phone: (518) 743-0968; (518) 743-0336 
little@nysenate.gov 
 

Assemblymember Janet Duprey, District 115 
202 US Oval, Suite 1000, Plattsburgh, NY 12903 
Phone: (518) 562-1986; (518) 563-8970 
dupreyj@assembly.state.ny.us

 
Potsdam 
Assemblymember Addie Jenne Russell, District 116 
317 Washington Street, Suite 210, Watertown, NY 
13601 
Phone: (315) 786-0284; (315) 786-0287 
russella@assembly.state.ny.us 

Senator Joseph Griffo, District 47 
207 Genesee Street, Utica, NY 13501 
Phone: (315) 793-9072; Fax: (315) 793-0298 
griffo@nysenate.gov

 
 
 
 
 



Purchase 
Senator George Lattimer, District 37 
222 Grace Church St., Suite 300, Port Chester, NY 
10573 
Phone: (914) 934-5250 
latimer@nysenate.gov 
 

Assemblymember David Buchwald, District 93 
125-131 E. Main St., Suite 204, Mount Kisco, NY 
10549 
Phone: (914) 244-4450 
buchwaldd@assembly.state.ny.us

 
Syracuse area 
Environmental Science and Forestry and Upstate Medical University 
Senator John DeFrancisco, District 50 
800 SOB, 333 E. Washington St., Syracuse, NY 13202 
Phone: (315) 428-7632; Fax: (315) 472-4157 
jdefranc@nysenate.gov 
 
Senator David Valesky, District 53 
333 E. Washington St., Rm. 805, Syracuse, NY 13202 
Phone: (315) 478-8745; Fax: (315) 474-3804 
valesky@nysenate.gov 
 
Assemblymember William Magnarelli, District 129 
333 E. Washington St., Rm. 840, Syracuse, NY 13202 

Assemblymember Al Stirpe, District 127 
7293 Buckley Road, Ste. 201, N. Syracuse, NY 13212 
Phone: (315) 452-1115 
stirpea@assembly.state.ny.us 
 
Assemblymember Sam Roberts, District 128 
711 E. Genesee St., Suite 2, Syracuse, NY 13501 
Phone: (315) 449-9536; Fax: (315) 449-0712 
robertss@assembly.state.ny.us 
 
 

Phone: (315) 428-9651; Fax: (315) 428-1279 
magnarw@assembly.state.ny.us 
 
 
Stony Brook 
Senator Kenneth LaValle, District 1 
28 N. Country Road, Suite 203, Mt. Sinai, NY 11766  
Phone: (631) 473-1461; Fax: (631) 473-1513 
lavalle@nysenate.gov 
 

Senator Philip Boyle, District 4 
23-24 Argyle Square, Babylon, NY 11702  
Phone: (631) 669-9200; Fax: (631) 647-9403 
pboyle@nysenate.gov

Assemblymember Steven Englebright, District 4  
149 Main St., East Setauket, NY 11733  
Phone: (631) 751-3094; Fax: (631) 751-3082 
engles@assembly.state.ny.us 
 
 
SUNY Polytechnic Institute 
Senator Joseph Griffo, District 47 
207 Genesee Street, Utica, NY 13501 
Phone: (315) 793-9072; Fax: (315) 793-0298 
griffo@nysenate.gov 

Assemblymember Anthony Brindisi, District 119 
207 Genesee St., Room 401, Utica, NY 13501 
Phone: (315) 732-1055; Fax: (315) 732-1413 
brindsia2@assembly.state.ny.us

 


